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                            Open and Junior Category

                              Young Bird Champion Loft

Includes: A & B Releases

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1. Weber Loft               TOTAL POINTS:  13153.3

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

MONT TREMBLANT YB 10 10/11/2021   358    347.5     1434.4

MADOC YB 8B          09/26/2021   360    172.7     1007.4

MADOC YB 6B          09/11/2021   481    177.7      898.3

PETERBOROUGH YB 3B   08/21/2021   423    138.7      891.8

PERTH YB 5A          09/04/2021   450    241.2      862.4

PETERBOROUGH YB 3A   08/21/2021   590    139.1      802.5

MADOC YB 7B          09/18/2021   420    175.7      790.9

PETERBOROUGH YB 9A   10/02/2021   430    136.8      789.0

PETERBOROUGH YB 9B   10/02/2021   355    134.5      781.0

MASSON YB 10B        10/11/2021   255    292.5      746.5

MANCHESTER YB 1B     08/08/2021   346     99.8      738.8

PERTH YB 8A          09/26/2021   414    237.6      610.3

ARNPRIOR YB 7A       09/18/2021   436    255.4      529.8

MANCHESTER YB 2B     08/14/2021   506     95.1      488.6

MADOC YB 4A          08/28/2021   540    177.5      438.1

PETERBOROUGH YB 4B   08/28/2021   451    142.5      410.0

PETERBOROUGH YB 1A   08/08/2021   366    142.9      338.2

SMITHS FALLS YB 6A   09/11/2021   384    249.6      303.2

MADOC YB 5B          09/04/2021   469    177.0      241.6

PETERBOROUGH YB 2A   08/14/2021   526    139.4       50.3

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  2. E. Bambach               TOTAL POINTS:  11608.2

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

MADOC YB 4A          08/28/2021   540    177.5     1530.1

PERTH YB 8A          09/26/2021   414    237.6     1327.0

PERTH YB 5A          09/04/2021   450    241.2     1268.1

PETERBOROUGH YB 9A   10/02/2021   430    136.8     1014.8

PETERBOROUGH YB 2A   08/14/2021   526    139.4      890.8

MANCHESTER YB 1B     08/08/2021   346     99.8      696.9

MONT TREMBLANT YB 10 10/11/2021   358    347.5      637.5

MADOC YB 5B          09/04/2021   469    177.0      591.6

SMITHS FALLS YB 6A   09/11/2021   384    249.6      561.8

PETERBOROUGH YB 9B   10/02/2021   355    134.5      543.3

PETERBOROUGH YB 1A   08/08/2021   366    142.9      498.2

PETERBOROUGH YB 3A   08/21/2021   590    139.1      495.5

PETERBOROUGH YB 4B   08/28/2021   451    142.5      434.8

ARNPRIOR YB 7A       09/18/2021   436    255.4      336.6

MADOC YB 8B          09/26/2021   360    172.7      293.5
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MANCHESTER YB 2B     08/14/2021   506     95.1      208.2

MASSON YB 10B        10/11/2021   255    292.5      146.2

MADOC YB 6B          09/11/2021   481    177.7      133.4

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  3. Freeway Loft             TOTAL POINTS:  10068.4

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

ARNPRIOR YB 7A       09/18/2021   436    255.4     1309.0

MANCHESTER YB 2B     08/14/2021   506     95.1     1008.5

PETERBOROUGH YB 2A   08/14/2021   526    139.4      920.4

PERTH YB 8A          09/26/2021   414    237.6      794.2

MADOC YB 8B          09/26/2021   360    172.7      657.1

PETERBOROUGH YB 1A   08/08/2021   366    142.9      644.5

PETERBOROUGH YB 3A   08/21/2021   590    139.1      642.4

MADOC YB 6B          09/11/2021   481    177.7      607.1

SMITHS FALLS YB 6A   09/11/2021   384    249.6      538.6

PERTH YB 5A          09/04/2021   450    241.2      473.9

MANCHESTER YB 1B     08/08/2021   346     99.8      412.3

PETERBOROUGH YB 3B   08/21/2021   423    138.7      397.8

PETERBOROUGH YB 4B   08/28/2021   451    142.5      329.6

MADOC YB 7B          09/18/2021   420    175.7      324.9

PETERBOROUGH YB 9A   10/02/2021   430    136.8      291.9

MONT TREMBLANT YB 10 10/11/2021   358    347.5      236.9

MADOC YB 4A          08/28/2021   540    177.5      199.1

PETERBOROUGH YB 9B   10/02/2021   355    134.5      145.3

MADOC YB 5B          09/04/2021   469    177.0      135.0

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  4. M. Azevedo               TOTAL POINTS:   8843.1

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

PETERBOROUGH YB 3A   08/21/2021   590    139.1     1211.9

MONT TREMBLANT YB 10 10/11/2021   358    347.5      698.8

PERTH YB 8A          09/26/2021   414    237.6      653.5

SMITHS FALLS YB 6A   09/11/2021   384    249.6      643.8

PETERBOROUGH YB 4B   08/28/2021   451    142.5      638.6

ARNPRIOR YB 7A       09/18/2021   436    255.4      623.9

MADOC YB 8B          09/26/2021   360    172.7      607.8

MADOC YB 6B          09/11/2021   481    177.7      487.6

PERTH YB 5A          09/04/2021   450    241.2      468.2

MADOC YB 7B          09/18/2021   420    175.7      426.6

MASSON YB 10B        10/11/2021   255    292.5      423.3

PETERBOROUGH YB 1A   08/08/2021   366    142.9      378.4

PETERBOROUGH YB 3B   08/21/2021   423    138.7      360.9

MANCHESTER YB 1B     08/08/2021   346     99.8      333.5

MADOC YB 4A          08/28/2021   540    177.5      292.9

PETERBOROUGH YB 2A   08/14/2021   526    139.4      215.9
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MADOC YB 5B          09/04/2021   469    177.0      116.4
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PETERBOROUGH YB 9A   10/02/2021   430    136.8      106.0

MANCHESTER YB 2B     08/14/2021   506     95.1      104.1

PETERBOROUGH YB 9B   10/02/2021   355    134.5       51.2

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  5. Gauvin Lofts             TOTAL POINTS:   8784.5

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

PETERBOROUGH YB 2A   08/14/2021   526    139.4      936.3

ARNPRIOR YB 7A       09/18/2021   436    255.4      820.0

MADOC YB 5B          09/04/2021   469    177.0      683.7

MADOC YB 4A          08/28/2021   540    177.5      626.9

MADOC YB 7B          09/18/2021   420    175.7      600.6

MADOC YB 6B          09/11/2021   481    177.7      594.9

MASSON YB 10B        10/11/2021   255    292.5      523.3

SMITHS FALLS YB 6A   09/11/2021   384    249.6      498.1

MANCHESTER YB 2B     08/14/2021   506     95.1      436.2

PETERBOROUGH YB 4B   08/28/2021   451    142.5      411.9

PERTH YB 8A          09/26/2021   414    237.6      401.6

PETERBOROUGH YB 1A   08/08/2021   366    142.9      396.3

PETERBOROUGH YB 3A   08/21/2021   590    139.1      365.8

PERTH YB 5A          09/04/2021   450    241.2      345.0

MONT TREMBLANT YB 10 10/11/2021   358    347.5      332.5

PETERBOROUGH YB 3B   08/21/2021   423    138.7      248.3

PETERBOROUGH YB 9B   10/02/2021   355    134.5      236.1

MADOC YB 8B          09/26/2021   360    172.7      187.5

PETERBOROUGH YB 9A   10/02/2021   430    136.8       74.4

MANCHESTER YB 1B     08/08/2021   346     99.8       65.2

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  6. Hurry Home Loft          TOTAL POINTS:   7995.0

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

MADOC YB 5B          09/04/2021   469    177.0     1327.8

MONT TREMBLANT YB 10 10/11/2021   358    347.5     1161.9

PETERBOROUGH YB 4B   08/28/2021   451    142.5      935.4

PETERBOROUGH YB 9A   10/02/2021   430    136.8      782.1

PERTH YB 8A          09/26/2021   414    237.6      753.8

MADOC YB 7B          09/18/2021   420    175.7      569.4

ARNPRIOR YB 7A       09/18/2021   436    255.4      524.1

SMITHS FALLS YB 6A   09/11/2021   384    249.6      492.1

MASSON YB 10B        10/11/2021   255    292.5      288.6

MADOC YB 8B          09/26/2021   360    172.7      232.9

MADOC YB 4A          08/28/2021   540    177.5      230.0

PERTH YB 5A          09/04/2021   450    241.2      221.8

PETERBOROUGH YB 3B   08/21/2021   423    138.7      135.1

PETERBOROUGH YB 9B   10/02/2021   355    134.5      132.1

MADOC YB 6B          09/11/2021   481    177.7      109.1

MANCHESTER YB 2B     08/14/2021   506     95.1       98.7

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  7. K. Kwiatkowski           TOTAL POINTS:   7654.2
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RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

MADOC YB 4A          08/28/2021   540    177.5     1133.1

MADOC YB 7B          09/18/2021   420    175.7     1124.0

PERTH YB 5A          09/04/2021   450    241.2     1050.1

PETERBOROUGH YB 3B   08/21/2021   423    138.7      943.5

PETERBOROUGH YB 3A   08/21/2021   590    139.1      501.6

MONT TREMBLANT YB 10 10/11/2021   358    347.5      482.5

PETERBOROUGH YB 4B   08/28/2021   451    142.5      438.3

SMITHS FALLS YB 6A   09/11/2021   384    249.6      377.4

PETERBOROUGH YB 9B   10/02/2021   355    134.5      351.7

MASSON YB 10B        10/11/2021   255    292.5      334.8

PETERBOROUGH YB 9A   10/02/2021   430    136.8      309.8

PERTH YB 8A          09/26/2021   414    237.6      267.0

PETERBOROUGH YB 2A   08/14/2021   526    139.4      189.1

MADOC YB 5B          09/04/2021   469    177.0       79.4

MANCHESTER YB 2B     08/14/2021   506     95.1       42.8

MADOC YB 6B          09/11/2021   481    177.7       29.2

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  8. L. Seifried              TOTAL POINTS:   6021.5

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

MONT TREMBLANT YB 10 10/11/2021   358    347.5     1296.3

MASSON YB 10B        10/11/2021   255    292.5      927.4

PERTH YB 5A          09/04/2021   450    241.2      667.2

SMITHS FALLS YB 6A   09/11/2021   384    249.6      564.1

MADOC YB 6B          09/11/2021   481    177.7      517.9

PERTH YB 8A          09/26/2021   414    237.6      514.5

MADOC YB 8B          09/26/2021   360    172.7      462.0

PETERBOROUGH YB 9A   10/02/2021   430    136.8      454.4

ARNPRIOR YB 7A       09/18/2021   436    255.4      219.3

PETERBOROUGH YB 9B   10/02/2021   355    134.5      142.0

PETERBOROUGH YB 3B   08/21/2021   423    138.7      136.6

MADOC YB 7B          09/18/2021   420    175.7      114.9

PETERBOROUGH YB 3A   08/21/2021   590    139.1        5.1

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  9. M. Turek                 TOTAL POINTS:   5877.1

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

PETERBOROUGH YB 3A   08/21/2021   590    139.1      802.5

PETERBOROUGH YB 2A   08/14/2021   526    139.4      798.4

MANCHESTER YB 2B     08/14/2021   506     95.1      652.9

MADOC YB 5B          09/04/2021   469    177.0      501.8
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MADOC YB 4A          08/28/2021   540    177.5      497.2

ARNPRIOR YB 7A       09/18/2021   436    255.4      341.1

PETERBOROUGH YB 3B   08/21/2021   423    138.7      306.7

MANCHESTER YB 1B     08/08/2021   346     99.8      304.3
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PETERBOROUGH YB 1A   08/08/2021   366    142.9      248.9

SMITHS FALLS YB 6A   09/11/2021   384    249.6      247.2

PERTH YB 8A          09/26/2021   414    237.6      198.5

PETERBOROUGH YB 9B   10/02/2021   355    134.5      181.6

MADOC YB 6B          09/11/2021   481    177.7      179.8

PETERBOROUGH YB 4B   08/28/2021   451    142.5      161.6

MADOC YB 7B          09/18/2021   420    175.7      119.8

MADOC YB 8B          09/26/2021   360    172.7      111.7

PERTH YB 5A          09/04/2021   450    241.2      102.4

MASSON YB 10B        10/11/2021   255    292.5       84.7

PETERBOROUGH YB 9A   10/02/2021   430    136.8       24.8

MONT TREMBLANT YB 10 10/11/2021   358    347.5       11.3

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 10. Mechanical Advantage     TOTAL POINTS:   5773.5

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

PETERBOROUGH YB 1A   08/08/2021   366    142.9      834.0

MADOC YB 4A          08/28/2021   540    177.5      639.8

ARNPRIOR YB 7A       09/18/2021   436    255.4      600.3

PETERBOROUGH YB 2A   08/14/2021   526    139.4      506.9

MADOC YB 5B          09/04/2021   469    177.0      490.0

MANCHESTER YB 2B     08/14/2021   506     95.1      468.4

SMITHS FALLS YB 6A   09/11/2021   384    249.6      461.6

PETERBOROUGH YB 3A   08/21/2021   590    139.1      376.9

PETERBOROUGH YB 4B   08/28/2021   451    142.5      341.2

MADOC YB 6B          09/11/2021   481    177.7      248.0

PERTH YB 5A          09/04/2021   450    241.2      202.8

PETERBOROUGH YB 3B   08/21/2021   423    138.7      190.2

MONT TREMBLANT YB 10 10/11/2021   358    347.5       98.8

MADOC YB 7B          09/18/2021   420    175.7       95.2

MANCHESTER YB 1B     08/08/2021   346     99.8       76.2

MADOC YB 8B          09/26/2021   360    172.7       70.1

MASSON YB 10B        10/11/2021   255    292.5       38.5

PETERBOROUGH YB 9B   10/02/2021   355    134.5       34.7

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 11. D. Freiburger            TOTAL POINTS:   4969.4

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

MADOC YB 4A          08/28/2021   540    177.5      628.2

MADOC YB 7B          09/18/2021   420    175.7      607.1

PERTH YB 5A          09/04/2021   450    241.2      525.0

MADOC YB 5B          09/04/2021   469    177.0      422.0

PETERBOROUGH YB 4B   08/28/2021   451    142.5      391.8

PETERBOROUGH YB 9B   10/02/2021   355    134.5      348.4

PETERBOROUGH YB 3B   08/21/2021   423    138.7      328.1

PETERBOROUGH YB 9A   10/02/2021   430    136.8      252.0

PETERBOROUGH YB 2A   08/14/2021   526    139.4      248.0

MADOC YB 6B          09/11/2021   481    177.7      226.3

SMITHS FALLS YB 6A   09/11/2021   384    249.6      212.2

5



ARNPRIOR YB 7A       09/18/2021   436    255.4      170.8

MADOC YB 8B          09/26/2021   360    172.7      142.0

MANCHESTER YB 1B     08/08/2021   346     99.8      136.3

MANCHESTER YB 2B     08/14/2021   506     95.1      111.2

PETERBOROUGH YB 3A   08/21/2021   590    139.1       89.2

PETERBOROUGH YB 1A   08/08/2021   366    142.9       70.0

PERTH YB 8A          09/26/2021   414    237.6       60.7

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 12. J. Seifried              TOTAL POINTS:   4487.2

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

ARNPRIOR YB 7A       09/18/2021   436    255.4      638.2

PERTH YB 5A          09/04/2021   450    241.2      568.6

SMITHS FALLS YB 6A   09/11/2021   384    249.6      537.2

PETERBOROUGH YB 9A   10/02/2021   430    136.8      406.2

MADOC YB 6B          09/11/2021   481    177.7      385.1

MASSON YB 10B        10/11/2021   255    292.5      350.2

MADOC YB 5B          09/04/2021   469    177.0      349.7

PERTH YB 8A          09/26/2021   414    237.6      316.8

PETERBOROUGH YB 4B   08/28/2021   451    142.5      189.3

MADOC YB 7B          09/18/2021   420    175.7      172.3

PETERBOROUGH YB 9B   10/02/2021   355    134.5      158.5

MADOC YB 8B          09/26/2021   360    172.7      143.9

MONT TREMBLANT YB 10 10/11/2021   358    347.5      130.6

PETERBOROUGH YB 2A   08/14/2021   526    139.4       63.3

PETERBOROUGH YB 3B   08/21/2021   423    138.7       51.6

MADOC YB 4A          08/28/2021   540    177.5       25.7

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 13. D. Chapman               TOTAL POINTS:   3575.4

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

MADOC YB 5B          09/04/2021   469    177.0      466.0

PETERBOROUGH YB 3B   08/21/2021   423    138.7      430.3

SMITHS FALLS YB 6A   09/11/2021   384    249.6      406.1

MANCHESTER YB 2B     08/14/2021   506     95.1      343.5

MANCHESTER YB 1B     08/08/2021   346     99.8      343.0

PERTH YB 5A          09/04/2021   450    241.2      341.2

PETERBOROUGH YB 3A   08/21/2021   590    139.1      309.1

MADOC YB 6B          09/11/2021   481    177.7      281.2
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PETERBOROUGH YB 1A   08/08/2021   366    142.9      206.8

PETERBOROUGH YB 2A   08/14/2021   526    139.4      200.0

MADOC YB 4A          08/28/2021   540    177.5      169.6

PETERBOROUGH YB 4B   08/28/2021   451    142.5       78.8

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 14. A & J Lehman             TOTAL POINTS:   3198.8

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 
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MONT TREMBLANT YB 10 10/11/2021   358    347.5      957.5

MASSON YB 10B        10/11/2021   255    292.5      507.9

PETERBOROUGH YB 9B   10/02/2021   355    134.5      326.9

PETERBOROUGH YB 3B   08/21/2021   423    138.7      316.8

MADOC YB 8B          09/26/2021   360    172.7      261.3

MADOC YB 7B          09/18/2021   420    175.7      244.5

MANCHESTER YB 2B     08/14/2021   506     95.1      184.5

PETERBOROUGH YB 9A   10/02/2021   430    136.8      174.9

ARNPRIOR YB 7A       09/18/2021   436    255.4      153.6

PETERBOROUGH YB 3A   08/21/2021   590    139.1       68.9

SMITHS FALLS YB 6A   09/11/2021   384    249.6        1.8

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 15. W. Sitarz                TOTAL POINTS:   2615.2

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

PETERBOROUGH YB 9B   10/02/2021   355    134.5      563.1

MASSON YB 10B        10/11/2021   255    292.5      400.2

PETERBOROUGH YB 9A   10/02/2021   430    136.8      304.3

MADOC YB 8B          09/26/2021   360    172.7      206.4

MANCHESTER YB 2B     08/14/2021   506     95.1      186.4

MONT TREMBLANT YB 10 10/11/2021   358    347.5      181.9

ARNPRIOR YB 7A       09/18/2021   436    255.4      178.5

PERTH YB 8A          09/26/2021   414    237.6      143.5

MADOC YB 5B          09/04/2021   469    177.0      131.1

PETERBOROUGH YB 3B   08/21/2021   423    138.7      100.4

MADOC YB 7B          09/18/2021   420    175.7       90.2

PETERBOROUGH YB 3A   08/21/2021   590    139.1       52.7

PERTH YB 5A          09/04/2021   450    241.2       37.9

PETERBOROUGH YB 4B   08/28/2021   451    142.5       29.8

SMITHS FALLS YB 6A   09/11/2021   384    249.6        8.7

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 16. Blue Streak Loft         TOTAL POINTS:   1820.8

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

PERTH YB 8A          09/26/2021   414    237.6      363.2

PETERBOROUGH YB 3A   08/21/2021   590    139.1      248.3

ARNPRIOR YB 7A       09/18/2021   436    255.4      229.4

SMITHS FALLS YB 6A   09/11/2021   384    249.6      183.5

MADOC YB 6B          09/11/2021   481    177.7      136.3

MADOC YB 7B          09/18/2021   420    175.7      132.9

MADOC YB 5B          09/04/2021   469    177.0      127.9

PERTH YB 5A          09/04/2021   450    241.2      123.2

MADOC YB 8B          09/26/2021   360    172.7       96.6

MADOC YB 4A          08/28/2021   540    177.5       65.5

PETERBOROUGH YB 4B   08/28/2021   451    142.5       54.0

PETERBOROUGH YB 9A   10/02/2021   430    136.8       30.3

PETERBOROUGH YB 9B   10/02/2021   355    134.5       29.7

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 17. Why-Fly Loft             TOTAL POINTS:   1787.9
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RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

PETERBOROUGH YB 2A   08/14/2021   526    139.4      583.2

MANCHESTER YB 2B     08/14/2021   506     95.1      216.3

MADOC YB 5B          09/04/2021   469    177.0      210.3

MADOC YB 8B          09/26/2021   360    172.7      134.4

PETERBOROUGH YB 4B   08/28/2021   451    142.5      134.2

PETERBOROUGH YB 3A   08/21/2021   590    139.1      114.5

PETERBOROUGH YB 1A   08/08/2021   366    142.9      110.5

MADOC YB 6B          09/11/2021   481    177.7       77.1

MASSON YB 10B        10/11/2021   255    292.5       77.0

PETERBOROUGH YB 3B   08/21/2021   423    138.7       50.2

MADOC YB 4A          08/28/2021   540    177.5       47.5

MADOC YB 7B          09/18/2021   420    175.7       24.6

MONT TREMBLANT YB 10 10/11/2021   358    347.5        8.1

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 18. Show Time  Loft          TOTAL POINTS:   1681.1

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

MADOC YB 6B          09/11/2021   481    177.7      637.1

ARNPRIOR YB 7A       09/18/2021   436    255.4      517.2

PERTH YB 8A          09/26/2021   414    237.6      253.6

PETERBOROUGH YB 3A   08/21/2021   590    139.1      172.3

MADOC YB 4A          08/28/2021   540    177.5       65.5

PERTH YB 5A          09/04/2021   450    241.2       19.0

PETERBOROUGH YB 9A   10/02/2021   430    136.8       16.5

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 19. G. Merdan                TOTAL POINTS:   1176.2

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

MADOC YB 4A          08/28/2021   540    177.5      263.4

MADOC YB 6B          09/11/2021   481    177.7      186.8

SMITHS FALLS YB 6A   09/11/2021   384    249.6      153.9

MANCHESTER YB 1B     08/08/2021   346     99.8      138.3

MONT TREMBLANT YB 10 10/11/2021   358    347.5      113.1

PETERBOROUGH YB 2A   08/14/2021   526    139.4      106.3

PERTH YB 5A          09/04/2021   450    241.2       98.6
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MADOC YB 7B          09/18/2021   420    175.7       49.2

PETERBOROUGH YB 4B   08/28/2021   451    142.5       44.6

PETERBOROUGH YB 1A   08/08/2021   366    142.9       16.9

MANCHESTER YB 2B     08/14/2021   506     95.1        5.2

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 20. Thunderstruk Loft        TOTAL POINTS:    964.1

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

MADOC YB 5B          09/04/2021   469    177.0      398.7

PETERBOROUGH YB 4B   08/28/2021   451    142.5      350.6
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MADOC YB 6B          09/11/2021   481    177.7      175.2

PETERBOROUGH YB 3A   08/21/2021   590    139.1       39.5

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 21. Papas Pride              TOTAL POINTS:    963.2

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

PETERBOROUGH YB 2A   08/14/2021   526    139.4      274.4

MADOC YB 4A          08/28/2021   540    177.5      242.8

PETERBOROUGH YB 1A   08/08/2021   366    142.9      166.6

PETERBOROUGH YB 3A   08/21/2021   590    139.1      107.4

PETERBOROUGH YB 9B   10/02/2021   355    134.5       77.6

MANCHESTER YB 2B     08/14/2021   506     95.1       60.5

PETERBOROUGH YB 4B   08/28/2021   451    142.5       33.9

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 22. J. Guerra                TOTAL POINTS:    926.5

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

MADOC YB 7B          09/18/2021   420    175.7      233.0

ARNPRIOR YB 7A       09/18/2021   436    255.4      222.9

MADOC YB 6B          09/11/2021   481    177.7      165.1

MADOC YB 8B          09/26/2021   360    172.7      115.5

MANCHESTER YB 2B     08/14/2021   506     95.1       94.6

MASSON YB 10B        10/11/2021   255    292.5       57.7

MONT TREMBLANT YB 10 10/11/2021   358    347.5       36.3

PETERBOROUGH YB 9A   10/02/2021   430    136.8        1.4

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 23. K. Iskat                 TOTAL POINTS:    754.4

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

SMITHS FALLS YB 6A   09/11/2021   384    249.6      358.3

PERTH YB 5A          09/04/2021   450    241.2      182.0

ARNPRIOR YB 7A       09/18/2021   436    255.4      167.5

PETERBOROUGH YB 3A   08/21/2021   590    139.1       46.6

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 24. R. Veens                 TOTAL POINTS:    513.7

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

PETERBOROUGH YB 1A   08/08/2021   366    142.9      248.9

PETERBOROUGH YB 2A   08/14/2021   526    139.4      172.5

MADOC YB 5B          09/04/2021   469    177.0       46.7

MADOC YB 6B          09/11/2021   481    177.7       28.0

MANCHESTER YB 1B     08/08/2021   346     99.8       17.6

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 25. K. Pappert               TOTAL POINTS:    507.3

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

PETERBOROUGH YB 3A   08/21/2021   590    139.1      264.5

MADOC YB 4A          08/28/2021   540    177.5      242.8

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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 26. Szarca Loft              TOTAL POINTS:    477.1

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

MADOC YB 6B          09/11/2021   481    177.7      259.5

PETERBOROUGH YB 1A   08/08/2021   366    142.9      137.7

PETERBOROUGH YB 2A   08/14/2021   526    139.4       79.9

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 27. K. George                TOTAL POINTS:    374.3

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

MANCHESTER YB 2B     08/14/2021   506     95.1      163.3

PETERBOROUGH YB 3A   08/21/2021   590    139.1       94.2

PETERBOROUGH YB 3B   08/21/2021   423    138.7       68.6

MADOC YB 6B          09/11/2021   481    177.7       48.2

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 28. MHL                      TOTAL POINTS:    369.4

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

PERTH YB 8A          09/26/2021   414    237.6      168.4

MADOC YB 6B          09/11/2021   481    177.7      133.1

MADOC YB 5B          09/04/2021   469    177.0       41.1

MONT TREMBLANT YB 10 10/11/2021   358    347.5       26.9

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 29. R. Scott                 TOTAL POINTS:    302.5

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

PETERBOROUGH YB 3A   08/21/2021   590    139.1      172.3

PETERBOROUGH YB 1A   08/08/2021   366    142.9       89.3

MADOC YB 4A          08/28/2021   540    177.5       36.0

MONT TREMBLANT YB 10 10/11/2021   358    347.5        5.0

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 30. M. Atienza               TOTAL POINTS:    254.4

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

MADOC YB 8B          09/26/2021   360    172.7       96.6

ARNPRIOR YB 7A       09/18/2021   436    255.4       59.5

MONT TREMBLANT YB 10 10/11/2021   358    347.5       48.8

PERTH YB 5A          09/04/2021   450    241.2       34.1

SMITHS FALLS YB 6A   09/11/2021   384    249.6       15.5

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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 31. A & G Howard             TOTAL POINTS:    170.7

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

SMITHS FALLS YB 6A   09/11/2021   384    249.6       61.0

MADOC YB 5B          09/04/2021   469    177.0       60.8

MADOC YB 4A          08/28/2021   540    177.5       48.8

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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 32. Westrail Farms           TOTAL POINTS:    157.4

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

MADOC YB 6B          09/11/2021   481    177.7       65.2

PERTH YB 8A          09/26/2021   414    237.6       54.6

PETERBOROUGH YB 3B   08/21/2021   423    138.7       31.9

MADOC YB 5B          09/04/2021   469    177.0        5.6

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 33. WINTER LOFTS             TOTAL POINTS:    110.3

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

MANCHESTER YB 1B     08/08/2021   346     99.8      110.3

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 34. J. Musial                TOTAL POINTS:     44.9

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

MANCHESTER YB 1B     08/08/2021   346     99.8       33.8

PETERBOROUGH YB 3A   08/21/2021   590    139.1       11.1

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 35. A. Fewkes                TOTAL POINTS:     34.7

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

PERTH YB 8A          09/26/2021   414    237.6       22.0

MANCHESTER YB 2B     08/14/2021   506     95.1       12.7

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 36. M. Viana                 TOTAL POINTS:     16.7

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

ARNPRIOR YB 7A       09/18/2021   436    255.4       16.7

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 37. GOLDEN EYE LOFT          TOTAL POINTS:     13.3

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

MADOC YB 8B          09/26/2021   360    172.7       13.3
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